1.8

OME No. desti-dozz (wo. desti-dozz) (wo. dest-dozz) (wo. desti-dozz) (wo. dest-dozz) (wo. dest-dozz) (wo. dest-	Form PTO-1595		r A delat dige in a	U.S. DEPARTM U.S. Paten	ENT OF COMMER
Table setting t ⇒ ⇒ 102620754 To be theoreacie Commissions of Patena and Trademarks. Please means for conveying barty(les): 1. Name of conveying barty(les): Wilkinson Dental Services, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying barty(les): Security Agreement Security Agreement Other Other Security Agreement Other City Spencer Application number(s) or patry (s) attacted? Yes Application number(s) or patry (s) attacted? Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being (set together with a new application, the exacution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10329832 Additional numbers attacted? Street Address: Jobs Address Street Address: Jobs Address Street Address: Jobs Address Jobs Address Address: Jobs Address Jobs Address Address Jobs Address Jobs Address Jobs Address Jobs Ad	(Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-3027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Wilkinson Dental Services, Inc. NameAlfced Hacper Ben Wilkinson Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes No 3. Natura of conveyance: Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Street Address: 373 Spring St. Other City: Spencer State: In, Zip38 Application number(s): or patent number(s): Hins document is being fied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Papication number(s): or patent number(s): B. Patent No (s) 1032.98.32 Additional insume(s) a doression and patents involve concerning document is being fied together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document is being fied together with a new application, the execution and patents involve concerning document be mailed: Name affired flarger: Sen Wilthin Son B. Patent No (s) Internal Address Total here Si Name Affired flarger: Sen Wilthin Son City: Spencer: State: In	Tab settings 😅 😅 🖼 🔻	10262075	4 -		
Witkinson Dental Services, Inc. NameAlfeed Husper Ben Witkinson Witkinson Dental Services, Inc. Internal Address: Additions name(s) of conveying partyles) statched? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying partyles) statched? Yes No 4. Application number(s): City: Spencer State Tho. (s) If this document is being field together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No (s) 10329832 Additione numbers statched? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents insolub be mailed: Name? Statement and address:	To the Honorable Commissionar	of Patents and Trademarks: P			
Wilkinson Dental Services, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(a) of conveying pertyles) statched? Yes No 3. Nature of conveying pertyles) statched? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. B. Patent No (s) (b, 511, 32.3) 10329832 Additonal number stached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed. No Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	1. Name of conveying party(ies):				10 ¹
Additional name(a) of conveying party(ea) attacted? ↓ Yes ↓ No 3. Nature of conveyance: → Assignment → Security Agreement → Other → Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) IO329832 → Additional numbers attacted? → Execution dates of party to whom correspondence concerving document should be mailed: Name Affred Harper Ben Withioson Name Affred Harper Ben Withioson Name Affred Jarger St	(1'Wacon Partil C	Enviros Tar	NameAltcec	L Hurper Ben	WIKINSOM -
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles addition (see the conveying partyles) additional name(s) of conveying partyles additional name(s) of conveying partyles) additional name(s) of conveying partyles additionaddit additing conversion of conveying partyles addition	WITHINSON DENTAL S	pervices, Inc.	Internal Addres	55:	C
Additional name(s) of conveying partylest attached (see the conveying conveying partylest attached (see the conveying conveying partylest attached (see the conveying conv					€ £. Port
Assignment Assignment Generation Security Agreement Change of Name Other Change of Name Change of Na) attached? La Yes La No			5 - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C -
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: Spencer State: Th,	-	— ——			
City: Spencer	Assignment	La Merger	Street Address	: 373 Sprin	o St.
City: Spencer	Security Agreement	Change of Name			J
Execution Date. Octobec 1, 2002. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? view for the security of the application is: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10329832 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Affred. Harper Ben Within SOA F. Total number of applications and patents involve Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Other	من م			
Execution Date. Octobec 1, 2002. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? view for the security of the application is: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10329832 Additional numbers attached? Yes No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Affred. Harper Ben Within SOA F. Total number of applications and patents involve Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			City: Spend	erState: T	n
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being fired together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10329832 Additional numbers attached? ↓ Yes ↓ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Affred Harper Ben Withinson internal Address: City: Spencer _ State: InZip: 38585. City: Spencer	Franking Data har	17007			
If this document is being fired together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Image: Concerning document is being fired together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Image: Concerning document is bound be mailed: S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image: Concerning document is being fired together is involve S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Image: Concerning document is involve Name: Affred Harper Ben Withinson Image: Concerning document is being fired together is involve Internal Address: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			Additional name(a		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No (s) 10329832 Additonal numbers attached? Yes Additonal numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: Name Affred Harper Ben Wilkinson Name Affred Harper Ben Wilkinson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
10329832 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name Affred Harper Ben Withinson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli			ation is:
1052932 Additional numbers atlached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name Affred Harper Ben Wilkinson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	A. Patent Application No.(s)		1		
Additional numbers stacened? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involve Name: Affred Harper Ben Witkinson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	10,329,832		6,	511,265	
ccncerning document should be mailed: Name: Affred Harper Ben Withinsen Internal Address: Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 373_Spring_St. City: Spencer_State: In		والمالة المتحاج الرابي والشطاب بأساري الروانية ومشاهرته ويراجع والمراجع		المنافع الجويد بيكارقي لذارية وخليته فتقرب والمتري	
Name: Affred Harper Ben Withinson 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)S_BOLOG Internal Address:			6. Total number o	f applications and p	atents involved:
Name 21111 E.G. flat pet	AIN		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	s \$0.00
Internal Address: ■ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 3.7.3 _ Spring_St. 8. Deposit account number: City: Spencer_State: To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop, is a true copy of the original document. HEILER 00000117 10329832	Name 21/1red Marper 1	sen Withinson		,	
Street Address: 373_Spring_St	Internal Address:	and a sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-			
Street Address: <u>373</u> <u>spring</u> <u>st</u>			Authorize	d to be charged to c	leposit account
Street Address: <u>373</u> <u>spring</u> <u>st.</u> City: <u>Spencer</u> <u>state</u> : <u>Th</u> <u>zip</u> : <u>38585</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco <u>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>ALTHEDHARKERK WKKWSW</u> <u>ALTHERKERK WKKWSW</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Signature</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents</u> : <u>Mail documents to be recorded with regulted cover sheet information to:</u> <u>Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks and documents</u>			8 Denosit accou	int number:	
City: Spencer State: The Zip: 38585 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord and signature. 9. Statement and signature. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. HITKEDHARFERS WKIWSSM Name of Person Signing Signature Mail locuments to be recorded with regult accord cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pages including to the states a Tradements and states a Tradements	Street Address 373 Spr	ing st.			
City: <u>Spencer</u> State: <u>In</u> <u>Zip: 38585</u> <u>DO NOT USE THIS SPACE</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop is a true copy of the original document. <u>ALTREPHA ARELBAN WKKINSSM</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents</u> : <u>Mail documents to be recorded with regulted cover sheet information to:</u> <u>Commissioner of Pages including to the Area Decover sheet information to:</u> <u>Commissioner of Pages Area Bornes and Accuments</u>	······································	·			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of rny knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>ALTKED HA KREDBEN WIKKINGEN</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with regulted cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pages 1 Total members and documents: Commissioner of Pages 1 Total Pages 1 Total Pages 2 Tradements and pages 1 Total Pages 2 Tradements and pages 1 Total Pages 2 Tradements and pages 2 Tradements 2 Tradements and pages 2 Tradements and pages 2 Tradements and pages 2 Tradements	City: Spencer State: T	nZip:38585	(Attach duplicate o	copy of this page if payin	ig by deposit accou
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cop is a true copy of the original document. <u>ALTKED HAREE BEN WKKINSEN</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with regulted cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palents & Tradements, Bend Marin Society of the States Commissioner of Palents & Tradements, Bend Marin Society of the States Marin Society of Cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Commissioner of Palents & Tradements, Bend Marin Society of the States Marin Society of the States & Tradements, Bend Marin Society of the States of Tradements, Bend Marin Society of the States of Tradements, Bend Marin States Commissioner of Palents & Tradements, Bend Marin States Marin Society of the States of Tradements, Bend Marin States Marin Society of the States of Tradements, Bend Marin States Marin Society of the States of Tradements, Bend Marin States Marin Society of the States of Tradements, Bend Marin States Marin States of Tradements, Bend Marin States Marin States of Tradements, Bend Marines Marin States of Tradements, Bend Marin States Marin States of Tradements, Stat		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
is a true copy of the original document. <u>ALTKED HAKIEL BEN WIKKIWS or</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail accuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademorks Burked on the State Commissioner of Patents & Trademorks Burked on the State Mail accuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademorks Burked on the State Mail accuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademorks Burked on the State Mail accuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademorks Burked on the State					
<u>HERKEDHAKIESEN WIKKIWSON</u> <u>alfed Horke</u> Berwülligen 12-05-0 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Date Mail pocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of pages including cover sheet information to: VELLER 00000117 10329832 Commissioner of pages including cover sheet at Trademarks before at the cover sheet information to:			information is true	and correct and any	ettached copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail pocuments to be recorded with regulted cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Pages Commissioner of Pages		A 1	elforder Re	Wil linnon	12-05-0
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sines information to: JELLER 00000117 10329832 Commissioner of Patence & Trademorks Build Leadmarks	Name of Person Signi	ing	Signature		Date
Wassington A.C. 2025	Total r	imber of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, a	and documents:	
Wassington D.C. 20051	Ma	Il documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	h required cover sheet in Trademarks Set Adalog	formation to: Ents	
80.00 00 Alexandria, VA	FILER 00000117 10329832		D.C. 20251		

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0771

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilkinson Dental Services, Inc., whose principal place of business is 2227 Belmont Blvd., Nashville, Tennessee, 37212-5105 is the 100% owner of certain new and useful improvements in a Tooth Preparation Instrument and System Of Its Use, for which an application for United States Letters Patent and entitled Tooth Preparation Instrument and System Of Its Use was filed on December 27, 2002, as application Serial Number 10/329,832;

WHEREAS, Alfred Harper Ben Wilkinson, whose address is Route 2, Spring Street, Spencer; Tennessee 38585 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring, and Wilkinson Dental Services, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is desirous of assigning all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to the said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, his successors, heirs and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, reexaminations,

PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0772

assigns and representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.: John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Jonathan L. Scherer (Registrations Nos. 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, and 29,851 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related application or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of <u>December</u>, 2003.

alted the kan Wilken

inson Dental Services, Alfred Harper Ben Wilkinson, President

state of Tennessee) County of KinBurgen

On the day above written, before me a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Alfred Harper Ben Wilkinson, to me well known and known by me to be the person of the above name who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be his voluntary act and deed.

PUBLIC

My commission expires:

11/17/ 2007

ANDA S. PEXT INDA S. PE, 3 NOTARY

> AZ BUREN COU PATENT REEL: 014763 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 12/05/2003